Office of the City Engineer City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wi 53403

John G. Rooney, P.E. 262-636-9191

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/

i i isconsi Fax: 262-636-9545
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin
February 18, 2013 Legistar Item: 13-8677
To: Sandy Weidner, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

From: John Rooney Z/L'/(

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Finalizing out Contract 03-11 (K1-003), PS — Design Services for Repairs to Spring Street
Bridge, Ayres Associates, Consultant

All the work has been completed on Contract 03-11 (K1-003), PS — Design Services for Repairs to Spring
Street Bridge and the consultant, Ayres Associates, would like to finalize out this contract.

The contract was approved under Resolution 10-2278 on November 16, 2010, in the amount of
$9,100.00. Amendment No. 1 was approved under Resolution 11-2478 on April 6, 2011 in the amount
of $2,900.00. Amendment No. 2 was approved under Resolution 11-2538 on May 3, 2011 in the amount
of $18,750.00. Amendment No. 3 was approved under Resolution 11-2699 on August 16, 2011 in the
amount of $5,750.00. Amendment No. 4 was approved under Resolution 12-3060 on April 4, 2012 in
the amount of $9,750.00. Amendment No. 5 was approved under Resolution 12-3250 on August 6,
2012. The total cost of the contract was in the amount of $55,925.32.

Cc: Joy Hansche
File



